SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

[pe CIT {x o VS. L}qu)(/ 2 T ww‘f’v
NO./0-OS" ED NO.Z7$-0% JD DATE/TIME OF SA'EE Yol -0% RO
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ N 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 37,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Jo,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 00
NOTARY $ j2,00
TOTAL dekodek ke ke ok kR ok sk sk sk e sk ke ok S %/quf OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 703 6%’
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Ak ko skk sk ke ok e e s s sk e s ok $ ?c;8}6f¢

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) @337 s10 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s To

e e
TOTAL ************$********* $ NI "3(:}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 389177
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $K90,7%

TOT AL %% ks ek sk o ke ook kol e sk sk o $ Q?S*C;f; 9T-

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 3
TOTAL %% %k desk sk skesk sk ok ok e ook § -~ O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /N
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *%#%kskkonsdoieskohsohkkonbdksksk § G—

09

A

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
- Y |
; j;"e« (& > VS g_}?&)of &+ "/_g?ﬂ}:}v Q...f"»,,e{:‘if 'y
NO. JO-O% ED NO. 975 0¥ D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &/~ &-o% O v

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § DR 00000

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ £, 66

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § —

MISC. COSTS $§ ASOu0

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDEBFO PURCHASE s SH39, 09
PURCHASER(S): K,d‘}‘gﬁ ) /%;

ADDRESS: v

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s §429 09
LESS DEPOSIT: g /<00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

e R 15
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $. 5737, &Y
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK I. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 482 . 6500 215-568-0500
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*** FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199 215-568-1141 FAX
HEIDI R, 3PIVAK##%
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX#**
MARISAA H;JISY MYERS*®%*
LORR. ¢ DOYLE®**
ALAN M. MINATO%#* FREDDIE MAC
DWIGHT MICHAFL SON++* PENNSYLVANIA
* o . JA' I'L
**ADMITTED PA DESIGNATED COUNSEL
= ADMITTED NI, PA
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPONI} TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
May 18, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
vs.
David J. Wyda
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr.
Tammy S. Wyda
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda

Property: RD, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road
Stillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2004-CV-975
Sheriff’s Sale Date: April 6, 2005

Dear 8Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in
the name of CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., 10500 Barkley, Suite
102 Overland Park, KS. 66212.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $3,939.09 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, legs previous deposit of
$1,500.00. Also enclecsed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement cof Value forms.

Thank you in advance for yvour kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1f you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

N SOz
Ed Mo¥rison

Legal Assistant
Enclosure



RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | swtetaxpad

STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

COMMOMNWEALTH CGF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLIE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
HARRISBIIRG, PA 17126-0609 See Reverse for Instructions Dte Recorded

Compiete sach section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the fransfer is wholiy exempt from
tax based on: (1) family rekafionship or (2) public ulility easement. if more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telaphone Numbet:

Udren Law Offices, P.C. Avrea Code (856) 482-6900
Street Address City Stote Zip Code
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 Cherry Hill NJ 038003
B TRANSFER D ATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grontor{si/Lessors) Grantee(s)/Lesseo(s) CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc

Sheriff of Columbia County

Sheel Address Street Address

P.0O. Box 380 10500 Barkley Suite 102

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bioomsburg PA 17815 Overland Park KS 66212
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

RDLot3 a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road Stillwater

County ) School District ) Tax Parcel Numbet

Columbia Stillwater 03-12-004-07

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considerafion 3. Total Consideralion
$£32,000.00 +0 = $32,000.00

4. Country Assessed Vaiue 5. Common Level Rotion Factor &. Fair Market Volue

$20,719.00 x 3.05 = $63,192.95

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exempfion Claimed 1b. Percentage of interest Conveyead

100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or interstate succession

tHame of becedant) (Esterte File Numbern)
Transfer to Industricl Development Agency
Transfer to a frust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries )
Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complets copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transiers io the Commonwedlth, the United States and Instrumentolities by gift, dedication, condemnation, or in fieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation orin liew of condemndtion, attach copy of resoiution.)

Tionsfer from morigagor to a holder of a morgage in defaull. Morgage Book Number 893 | Poge Number 446 .

Corrective or confimatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corected or confirmed.}

OO X OO0

Statutory corporate conselidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.}

X] Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if ofher than listed above ) Transfer from sheriff to mortgagee as a result of an

action in mortgage forclosure

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, It is true, correct, and complete.

Signatu f Correspondent or Responsihle Part Date ]
S e /19 /05

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER’S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




o 70 895008 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Mark J. Udren, Esq. From: Sheyiff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: April 28, 2005

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Past sale CC:

O Urgent [ For Review O Please Comment [J Please Reply [J Please Recycle

Comments: | have attached a sales cost sheet with costs due. As soon as | receive
the balance of cost and deed instructions | can record the deed. Thank You.



iff 04020239 Wyda

Settle with Sher
o

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSI

"OJIGER 3 e 103600 18081

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC 35637

] PA ESCROW ACCOUNT Commerce 35 b 3 N
j 111 WOODCREST ROAD Qﬁmﬂk America's Most Conveniant Bank NUMBER

! CHERRY HILL, NJ osoga 1-800-YES 2009

i 3-180/360

“_ DATE : AMOUNT
%ﬁ “Three Thousand Nine hundred Thirty Nine doflars and Nine cents* 05/17/2005 $3,938.09
hm PAY

AR Sheriff of Columbia County

Lo

‘“

|

3B 589°74L5 3




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b

¥

Paul R. Everly. President . being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at

3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and

was cstablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuocusly in

said Town, Counly and Statc since that day and on the attached notice  March 16, 23, 30, 2005,

as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher of said newspaper in

which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is

interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

My commussion &3

And now,
publication charges amountmg to $
[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

day ofm@\\-— ........... 2(0‘3_

(Notary Public)

WSS onnsvivania

BT ISR B 183 shg #7431

tanal Seal

Dannis L. Ashenfelior, Notary Public
Scott Twn, Cosrabia County

iy Corrurus wetivas July 3, 2007

he advertising and

for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the



CURRENT SHERIFF SALES

(www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com)

APRIL 6, 2005 | |

9:00 AM JAMIE CERASOLI-103 FOUNDRY VILLE RD BERWICK-PARCEL #07-03-013 NO TAXES PUE )

9:00 AM THOMAS & LISA BENJAMIN-15 SHALE RIDGE RD STILLWATER-PARCEL #03-10-21 N0 TAKED DL

9:00 AM THOMAS & LISA BENHAMIN-799 GREEN CREEK RD STILLWATER-PARCEL #19-11-001 NO TARES A
auvine » 9:30 AMRANDY & LYNDA LONG-168 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01A-017 % (4% + . (50 %untrs o |
. aa =930 AM DAVID & TAMMY WYDA-72 WHISPERING PINES RD STILLWATER-PARCEL #03- 12-004- 8 70 5, E
v o 40110:00 AM STEVEN & MICHELLE ROBBINS-232 IDA ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-04-045 + . "1

10:00 AM LINDA HALYE-228 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01A-020 ¢ TAAES DUS.

10:30 AM ROBERT ALTIERI-422 LASALLE ST BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-05-177  NC TAXES DU

APRIL 27,2005
9:00 AM STEVEN & JODY FITZPATRICK-703A MOUNTAIN RD SHICKSHINNY-PARCEL #15-19-00802 N TAXES J
9:00 AM FRED UTT & JANELLE WOLFE-341 WEST STERNER AVE. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #05W-03-127 NoTAK -
[1:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-067 °

MAY 11,2005 o
9:00 AM JANET VANHOUTEN-203 MARY STREET BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-051 NO TAAES VL&
10:00 AM DRUE & WENDY BILLIG-604 OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #05E-12-126 No TA(GS DU 7
10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-00203 _
NO TARE> DU

JUNE 8, 2005
9:00 AM RALPH & CYNTHIA TITMAN-1619 LINCOLN AVE. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-11-012 WO TAAES D E
9:00 AM WILLIAM WYDA, JR-1317 ORANGE ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04D-08-212
9:30 AM DARNELL ADAMS-18 WASHINGTONVILLE RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #21-13-00104 © £,475



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. . .. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. . CIVIL DIVISION
5345 West 94th Terrace I Columbia County
Shawnee Misgsion, K8 66207 :
Plaintiff
v.

David J. Wyda :

a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. _NO. 2004-CV-975

Tammy S. Wyda .

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda -

72 Whispering Pines Road )

Stillwater, PA 17878
Defendant (=)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, cn the date (s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt,
which was signed for by Defendant (s} on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Recelpt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached heretec as Exhibit "B".

4. TIf service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Oorder is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

211 Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penaltd
relating to unsworn falsification to aut i

of 18 Pa.C.8. Section 4804

Dated: March 8, 2005 FICES, P.C.

Mark #. ren| Esguire
Attorney’ for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

e

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. P CIVIL DIVISION
5345 West 94th Terrace i Columbia County
Shawnee Mission, KS 66207 i

Plaintiff

i NO. 2004-CV-975

v' E
David J. Wyda
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr.
Tammy S. Wyda {
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda :
72 Whispering Pines Road :
gtillwater, PA 17878 i

Defendant {s)

DATE: February 4, 2005
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF _REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S) : David J. Wyda a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. &
Tammy S. Wyda a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda

PROPERTY: RD, Lot 3, a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road
atiliwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on April 6,2005, at $;30 a.wm., at
the Columbia County Courthouse, Blocmsburg, PA . Qur records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

SRR &



Narme and Udren Law Offices, P.C. Affix stamp here il issued as
Address v Woodcrest Corporate Center [ Registered  [1 Return Receipt for Check appropriate block for certificate of mailing or for
Of Sender 111 Woodcrast Road O Insured Metchandise Registered Mail: additionat copies of this bill.
. O cob [J int't Recorded Del. [} wilh Postal insurance
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 [ Certitied L] Exprass Mail [ without postai insurance Pustmork and Dare of Receipt
. Article . Handling | Act value | Insured Due Sandar | RA. | S.D.
Line Number Nama of Addrassee, Strast, and Post Office Address Postage Fee Charge (1t Regis.) Value i COD Fee | Fee
1 04020239 Domastic Relfations Section
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2 Wyda Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1 Columbia Keystone Financial Bank 1 i
29§ Central Pann Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
,.A Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue, Bureall . B
: of Compliance, Dept.280946, Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
5 Tenants/Occupants, RD1. Lot 3 a/k/a 72 Whispering T -
Pings Road, Stillwater, PA 17878
6 Jodie Keystone Financial Bank o T {
130 Court Street, Williamsport, PA 17701 ;
5 - —
8 i ﬁ _
g
10
11 R i | —
12 1 S (N
13 1
14 — L _
15 T
._._05_ number of Pieces | Total .Z:ch_. o _ummn.mw Pastmasier, Per (Name 0f ~tuviniy cote vy The full dectaration of value |s required on alf domestic and intemational registered mail. The meximurm ndemnity payabie
Listod by Sondear Received at Posi Office for the recanstiuction of nonnegotiable decuments under Express Mai document reconstruction inswrance 15 $50,000 per
. . ! pieca subject ta a limit of $500,000 par GCOUITENCE, The maximum indempiy payable on Express Mail merchandise is
. . $500. The maximnum indemnity payabla is $25.000 lor registersd mail, senk with oplional posta! insurance. See Domestic
2 i ﬁx\ . ' . Mail Manual RBO0, 8813, and 5921 or limitations of coverage an ingured and COD mail, See Intemational Mail Marual far
| limitations of coverage on intematicnal fmait. Spocial handling charges apply iy to thied and fonh olass parcels.

L _

PS Form 3877, February 1994 Form Must be Completed 34%.»5:2. Ink or Ball Point Pen




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 18 HOUR PHIINE
{571k INS-562 BELOOMSRURG, PA 17813 1570 TH4-BIDU
FAX: I57U) $8Y-5625

THE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC. Docket # 10ED2005

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
' FORECLOSURE

DAVID J. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR
TAMMY 8. WYDA A/K/A TAMMY SUL
WYDA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW. THIS MONDAY, JANUARY 31, 2008, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DAVID WYDA AT 37 HARRISON RD,
STILLWATER BY HANDING TO TAMMY WYDA, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESIDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2005 e . 2 J ’

i n/z s e

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
 TSHERIFF

d ’\RTER
/I’J[ PUTY SHERIFF

NDTH‘ H]

EXHIBIT B



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

b o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONT COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 180 4 1OUR PHONE
15741 TH9-56 22 ELOOMSBELRG, PA& 17015 (570 THA-b i

FAK DT0) JH-5625

THE CI'T GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC. Docket # 10ED2005

V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DAVID J, WYDA A/K/A JOSEPII WYDA, SR.
TAMMY S WYDA A/KiA TAMMY SUE
WYDA

ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW . THIS MONDAY, JANUARY 31, 2003, AT 4:00 PM. SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON TAMMY WYDAAT 57 HARRISON RD.
STILLWATER BY HANDING TO TAMMY WYDA, | A TRU E AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AN SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TL?_ESD;—\Y, FEBRUARY 01, 2005

/Z&%VE{M Y/ s X wq’ cl :!

NOTARY PUBLIC : TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN
SIIERIFF

£

Y PUBLIC Lo s
| e N ! ‘Df .
LAY COMMISSION EXF A 07 o0 el h
LAY ke 7, 20% [JARTER

EPUTY SHERIFF

EXHIBIT 3



HMOIHY |, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
{3710) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 i570) 784-6300
AN RIS

IN THE COURT OF COMAMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONw e L
OF PENNSYT VANITA,
THE CIT:GROUP SALES FINANCING, INC.
VS,
DAVID & TAMMY WYDA
WRIT OF EXECUTION =10 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
February 28, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DAVID & TAMMY WYDA AT 72 WHISPERING PINES RD STILLWATER
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY CHIEF SHERIFF J:\_\“IES ARTER.

50 \\\ R

-.-+

DEH T\ 5HER

W ////

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE AT

THIS 28T DAY OF FEBRUARY 2003

[ WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBL.G
.. BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA €O, PA
TUSSION EXMNES WATUSER G, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
(570 189.9622 ’ BEOOMSBURG, P 17815 13T T8 M
FAX: (5701 J89-5625

THE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC. Docket # 10ED2003

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DAVID J. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR,
TAMMY S.WYDA A/K/A TAMMY SUE
WwWYDA

ATFIDANVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY. JANUARY 31,2005, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DAVID WYDA AT 37 HARRISON RDD,
STILLWATER BY HANDING TO TAMMY WYDA, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE QORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE AME
THIS TUESDAY, FEBRU -—\RY UT. 20u5

M»r Chonbaluin
f@{fﬁﬂ&’/ {Z/ k

NOTARY PUBLIC lmorm T CHAMBERLAIN
“$HERIFF

.
o

[ NGTANA
L wWENDY WEST L
| Nl
i SJARTER

| PEPUTY SUERIFF

GLOCMSBURG
Y CUMMISSIUN L M




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIEF O COLL

MBIA COUNTY

LR TOURT HOUSE - POk BOEX hHHG TR R AN
RO HET TR TR HBLOOMEBLURG, PA 17BES 1570 P40 100

THE CIT GROUP/ SALLES FINANCING, INC.

VS

DAVID J. WY DA A/K/AJOSEPH WYDA, SR.

TAMMY 5. WYDA VKA TAMMY SUE
WYDA

Docket # 10ED2005

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW,TIHHS AONDAY JANUARY 31, 2003, AT 400 PAL SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF

EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPOXN

TAMMY WYDAAT 37 HARRISON RD,

STILLWATER BY HANDING TO TAMMY WYDA. | A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY O1. 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUEANSWERS.

-"‘."'-‘ I A i ! ' -
Mm&t%"f ’(W AL
X

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHLRIFF

™

K ,.". . |

FARTER
BEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER;
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2005
PLAINTIFF

DLFENDANT

ATTORNLY FIRM

T. CHAMBERLAIN

SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES
DOCKET # 10ED2005

THE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC.
DAVID J. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR.

TAMMY 5. WYDA A/K/A TAMMY SUE WYDA
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

"PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

| PAPERS TO SERVED

i DAVID WYDA

| WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

- . FORECLOSURE

57 HARRISONRD
STILLWATLR

SERVED UPON 7 #ereey

RELATIONSHIP ¢ f &  IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7. %15 TIME oo MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height  Weight _ Lyes _ Hawr_ Age  Military L
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PCRSONAL SERVICE AT POAX_POB_ _POE__ CCSO
B. HOLUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERELDR AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(o fS L e Lo
. L YA i
(-5 1333 Hiier

DATE -3/ - S

DEPUTY Ao iedae .
;



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: . CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2005 DOCKET # 10ED2005
PLAINTIFE THE CIT GROUP! SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVIDJ. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR.
TAMMY S. WYDA A/K/A TAMMY SUE WYDA
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| TAMMY WYDA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
' 57 HARRISONRD FORECLOSURE
STILLWATER "

SERVED UPON /sty pc e,

RELATIONSHIP . IDENTIFICATION )
DATE /-3/-5 TIME '{¢, MILEAGE ... OTHER
Race _ Sex  lleight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SLRVICE ATPOA 3 POB__ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18— YBEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
S w [Pice AR -
BT TP S AL T

e - -
DEPUTY @(L&k o DATE /-~2/- %
'\_/..;




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CIIAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2005 DOCKET # 10ED2005
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID J. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR.
TAMMY S. WYDA A/K/A TAMMY SUE WYDA
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATLS
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
* FORECLOSURE

[ BLOO\’IbBUR(J

SERVED UPON /7’(// 2 et

RELATIONSHIP /7) i»/‘? - . IDENTIFICATION
DATEADRa* __ TIME/ZYE¢S. . MILEAGE ~ OTHER
Race _— Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICLE ATPOA  POB/_POL _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
A REGISTERED AGENT
(E/‘NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) #<% & 7 138 1<

/5 _ - )
ConwTlpl  Fop/ H'f Z-¢}
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY NN S R A

7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - |5 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2005 DOCKET # 10ED2005
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID J. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPHT WYDA, SR.
TAMMY S. WYDA AK/A TAMMY SUE WYDA
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. ULDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) | WRI'T OF CXECUTION - MORTGAGE
_72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD ' FORECLOSURE
| SIILLWATER i |

SERVED LPON

RELATIONSHIP N IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE _ OTHBR
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight _ Eyes  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICLE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB___ POC___ CCSO

HOUSCHOLD MEMBER: 18~ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT

" NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

F. OTHER(SPECIFY) 7/t oyl & o f’ 7

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- .. T . -
DEPUTY J,-#\L,L\i«.__ DATE /- Ge -5
i



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

it iy 2
SHERIFF OF CO£ UMEBLA COUNTY
PEICIR COURT FIOISE - PO, BOX 30 2o HOHLIE PHICING,
15701 S 22 BLODMSUUIRG, PA 17815 25700 FA3.1 g

FAY AT pEW-Te AT

Thursday, January 27, 2005

TENANT(S)
72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER, PA 17878-

THE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC,
VS

DAVID J. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR.
TAMMY S, WYDA A/K/A TAVMMY SUE WYDA

DOCKET # 10ED2005 JD # 975JD2004

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice ol an upcoming Sherif®s Sale. [f you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to centact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Tarotly T. Clowndhic

Timothy T. Chambcrlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOCODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

5345 West 94th Terrace i Columbia County
Shawnee Mission, KS 66207

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v N
David J. Wyda ENO. 2904—CV-975
it T

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda :
57 Harrison Road :
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant (s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David J. Wyda
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr.
57 Harrison Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Your house/Mobile Home/Lot (real estate) at RD1, Lot 3,a/k/a 72

Whispering Pines Road, Stillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878 1s
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on April 6, 2005 , at
9:30 am in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomgburg, PA, to

enforce the court judgment of $95,413.72, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale 1is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BY ADPLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1.

The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call: (856) 669-5400.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the Jjudgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to pestpone the sale for geood cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to
obtain an attorney.} :



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be gold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
cf vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, vyou may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as 1f the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict vyou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for your house. 2A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after
the gale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of
Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting yvour home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSQCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susqguehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICEH & -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/20038 DOCKET # 10ED2005
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID ] WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR,
TAMMY 5. WYDA A/K/A TAMMY SUE WYDA

ATTORNEY FIRM ) MARK I. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERYED - PAPERS TO SERVED

| DORIS GORDON-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTTON - MORTGAGE
85 GORDON RD | FORECLOSURE

_BENTON
SERVED UPON __ P
RELATIONSHIP o _ IDENTIFICATION
DATE _ TIME - .0 MILEAGE  OTHCER
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Lyes Hair_ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA < _POB___ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0

F. OTHLER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY o s . DATE ..~ _




: COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:28-JAN-05 FEE: 55.00 CERT. NO:463

WYDA DAVID J & TAMMY S DISTRICT: BENTON TWP

P O BOX 25 DEED 0630-0176

EENTON PA 17814 LOCATION: 72 WHISPERING PINES RD

PARCEL: 03 -12 -004-07,000
————— PENDING~--- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR EBILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2003 PRIM 1,348.97 26.91 0.Q0 l1,375.88
2004 PRIM 1,222.72 27 .17 60.00 1,3205.8%9
TCTAL DUE - 52,685.77
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH CF: April , 2000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO CUR RECCRDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2004

REQUESTED BY: | _\_A__ﬁ*\ \Q__t& ______ L&!_\('\‘ 'i\:—\l‘— \L@k B & ‘::\\-H%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  1/21/2005 DOCKET # 10ED2005
PLAINTINT TIE CIT GROUP/ SALES FINANCING, INC.
DLEEENDANT DAVID J. WYDA A/K/A JOSEPH WYDA, SR.
TAMMY S WYDA A'K/A TAMMY SUE WYDA

ATTORNEY FIRM  MARK ] UDREN & ASSOCIATES

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXLECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. . FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG _h_J

SERVED UPON (-5, 0 1 oo iy

RELATIONSHIP o IDENTIFICATION
DATLE ., . TIME ...  MILEAGE - OTHER
Race _ Sex  lleight Weight _ Lyes  Hair_ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _~ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY . .%o DATE




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# jo-0<

DATE RECEIVED /-3i-os
DOCKET AND INDEX _ J-27-9%
SET FILEFOLDER UP _ j-27-0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT o

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L/

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR /sep,00 N CK#¢ 25643

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE /lp( £, 05 TIME_ 0930
POSTING DATE Vrer :,1 o<
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPLR 1“ WH:K Nlag  JE

2P WEEK ER

3P WEEK RS

A

T et pocs gl St



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 6, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 10 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 975 OF 2004 JD [SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASIL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benion Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wil:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick J. Stemrich, said rebar sct
being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp. Rie. No. 778. THENCE running along
land ol Patrick ). Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds Cast, 547.73 feel 1o a rebar set:
THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14 seconds West, 12974
feel to a rebar set al the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the hereinafter referenced subdivision:
THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds West, 554,18 feet to a
rebar sct on the southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No. 778: THENCE running along the
southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778, Nerth 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds Cast,
129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more [ully shown as Lol No. 3 on survey subdivision
plat entitled: "Proposcd Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and

Assoclates, Ine. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996,
BEING KNOWN AS: RD1, Lot 3, a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road
Stillwater (Bentcn Twp.), PA 17878

PEOPERTY ID NGC.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J, WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA BY
DEED FROM LINDA D, LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED BOOK 630
PAGEL 176.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid af sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, ¢ertified check or cashier's check.,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FALLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES 'TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN TIIE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successlul bidder Fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherifl may eleet either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property. or to resell the property at the bidder's sk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder 15 found {iable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atorney Sheriff of Columbia County
bark ). Ldren Timothy I. Chamberlain
111 Woodcerest Roud www.sherilfolcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Till, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 6, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 10 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 975 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED. TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING al a rebar sel, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick J. Stemrich, said rebar set
being [urther located on the southerly right of way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778. THENCE running along
land of Patrick J. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds Fast, 547.73 feel 10 a rebar sct:
THENCL running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14 seconds West, 129.74
feet 10 a rebar set at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the hereinatter referenced subdivision:
THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 mimutes 47 seconds West, 554. 18 fect o a
rebar set on the southerty right-of-way line of Township Route No. 778: THENCE running along the
southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778, North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 scconds Last,
129.92 feet 1o a rebar sct, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more [ully shown as Lot No. 3 on survey subdivision
plat entitled: "Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and

Associates. Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996.
BETNG KNOWN AS: RD1, Lot 3, a/k/a 72 Whigpering Pines Road
gtillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878

PROPERTY ID NG.: 032-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S, WYDA BY
DELI FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATLED 6:26/96 RECORIDED 7/11/96 IN DEED BOOK 630
PAGE 176.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimym payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BI PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certificed cheek or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE FO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherifl may elect cither to sue the
hidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or Lo resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forteited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder n
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atorey Sherift of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timoethy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669-5400 715-568-0500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215.568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFE*#*
HEIIM R. SPIVAK##+
CHRISTOPHER J, FOX*##
MARISA JOY MYERS*+* FREDDIE MAC
LORRAINE DOYLE** PENNSYLVANIA
ALAN M. MINATQ#** T hT & T T 1t TR
YADMITTED NJ. PA, FL
*ADMITTED KJ, PA, FL
++ADMITTED PA
++ADMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

January}? , 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
vs.
David J. Wyda
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr.
Tammy S. Wyda
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2004-CV-975

Dear Sir:

Please gerve the Defendant(s), David J. Wyda a/k/a David Joseph
Wyda, Sr. and Tammy S. Wyda a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda at 57 Harrison
Road, Stillwater, PA 17878

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at RD1, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road, Stillwater {Benton Twp.), PA 17878.

Mark QﬁQﬁaren Esgquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669-5400 S1E.568.0500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-539% 215.568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*#*
HEIDI R. SPIVAK***
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX***
MARISA JOY MYERS*** FREDDIE MAC
LORRAINE DOYLE™ PENNSYLVANIA

Nt

G MICHABLSON™» DESIGNATED COUNSEL
*ADMITTED Nj, PA, FL
*ADMITTED NJ, PA, FL

ADMITTED PA
s+ ADMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

January |{ , 2005

Qffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
VS.
David J. Wyda
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr.
Tammy S. Wyda
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda
Ceolumbia County C.C.P. No. 2004-CV-975

Dear Sir:
Pleagse sgerve the Defendant{s), David J. Wyda a/k/a David Joseph
Wyda, Sr. and Tammy S. Wyda a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda at 57 Harrison

Road, Stillwater, PA 17878

Please then, POST the property with the Handbkill at RD1, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road, Stillwater (Benton Twp.}, PA 17878.

-~

=
Mark J.-Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esgquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPCRATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8R6-665-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
5345 West 94th Terrace i CIVIL DIVISTION
Shawnee Mission, KS 66207 { Columbia County
Plaintiff {
V. ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

David J. Wyda ‘NO. 2004-CV-975

a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. i -~ T

Tammy S. Wyda : /2‘7@1) C—D/d

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda

57 Harriscn Rocad

Stillwater, PA 17878
Defendant (s}

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TC THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the Jjudgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, vyou are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

RD1, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Rocad
Stillwater {Benton Twp.), PA 17878

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED
Amount due $95,413 .72

Interest From 12/28/04

to Date of Sale
Per diem ®3522.35

{(Costs to be added) s

Prothonotary {

S @-Wm{@@

Clerk

Date o M = :}\mg—




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON
5345 West 94th Terrace ! PLEAS
Shawnee Mission, KS 66207 ECIVIL BIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
v. :

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

David J. Wyda INO. 2004-CV-975

a/k/a David Jogeph Wyda, Sr. : d;géﬁﬁ fﬁ_éij”‘/¢7

Tammy S. Wyda -

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda

57 Harrison Road

Stillwater, PA 17878
Defendant (s}

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an
Action:
rig In Assumpsit {Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. Cn a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage

and the property being exposed to sale is the
mortgaged property.

II. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

A, An individual
X B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

III. The Defendant{s} 1s {(are):

Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

If more than one Defendant and either A or B above
is mnot applicable, state which Defendant _ig’
resident of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvani
Resident:

L

N o

-#,//Mg;ﬁ/Jﬁﬁﬁd}en, ESQUIRE
add

resgs & I.D. # as above



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

The CIT Group/Saleg Financing,
5345 West 94th Terrace
Shawnee Mission, KS 66207

Plaintiff
V.

David J. Wyda

a/k/a David Joseph Wyda,
Tammy S. Wyda

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda

57 Harrison Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Sr.

Defendant (s}

Inc.

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2004-CV-975

Ko ED. /O

CERTIFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney

for the Plaintiff

in the above-captioned matter and that the

premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner cccupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinquent,

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.5. Sec.

4904 relating to unsworn falgification to authorities.

-

- 4
~"Mark &7 Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-665-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.

5345 West 94th Terrace
Shawnee Missgsion, KS 66207

Plaintiff
V.

David J. Wyda

a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr.
Tammy $. Wyda

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda

57 Harrison Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant {g)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

f MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2004-CV-975

L__:;z o <5 ED /O

CERTIFTICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the
premiges are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because 1t is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

( X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ } Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

WW

" Mark <3~ Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NOC. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, § COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. ! CIVIL DIVISION
5345 West 94th Terrace ! Columbia County
Shawnee Mission, KS§ 66207 :

%MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :
V.
David J. Wyda ENO. 2004-CV-975
Ak Davic Joseph Wda, St L Jov 5. £L /0

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda
57 Harrison Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: RD1l, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road, Stillwater {(Benton Twp.), PA 17878

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David J. Wyda 57 Harrison Road
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. Stillwater, PA 17878

Tammy S. Wyda 57 Harriscn Rcad
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda gtillwater, PA 17878
2. Name and address of Defendant(g) in the judgment:

Name address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor wheose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

None

Address

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Keystone Financial Bank

Address
See (Caption above.

225 Central Penn Drive
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815

130 Court Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien

on the property:
Name

None

2ddress

6. Name and address of every other person whe has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale:
Name

Columbia County Tax
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Secticn

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

&2ddress

P.O. Box 380, Rloomsburg
PA 17815

P.O. Box 380, Blcomsburg
PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name

Tenants/Cccupantsg

Address

RD1, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road
Stillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that falszse statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
UDREN LWES, P.C.
-

DATED: January{?, 2005




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

5345 Wesgst 94th Terrace ! Columbia County
Shawnee Missicn, KS 66207 :

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff g
David J. Wyda ENO. 2004-CV-975
%ﬁ@ gév@dioseph Wyda, Sz. 1 Jovs ED-/0

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda %
57 Harrison Road :
Stillwatexr, PA 17878

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property leocated at: RDL, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road, Stillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s):
Name Address

David J. Wyda 57 Harrison Road
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. Stillwater, PA 17878

Tammy S. Wyda 57 Harrison Road
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda gtillwater, PA 17878
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABCVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Keystone Financial Bank 225 Central Penn Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

130 Court Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Addresgs
Columkia Ceounty Tax P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
Claim Bureau PA 17815
. Domestic Relations Section P.0. Box 380, Rloomsburg
PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0546¢

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants RD1, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road
Stillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or infeormation and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DATED : Januaryfy, 2005




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8B56-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

5345 West 9%4th Terrace : Columbia County
Shawnee Misgsion, KS 66207 :

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

plaintiff
V. F
David J. Wyda i NO. 2004-CV-975
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. : b;aﬁi7‘§’ é{]ﬁy/gj

Tammy S. Wyda

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda
57 Harrison Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: RDL, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road, arillwater (Bentcn Twp.}, PA 17878

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s) :
Name Address

David J. Wyda 57 Harrison Road
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. Stillwater, PA 17878

Tammy S. Wyda 57 Harrison Road
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda Stillwater, PA 17878
5 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Hone

Address

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Keystone Financial Bank

Address
See Caption above.

225 Central Penn Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

130 Court Street
Williamgport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien

on the property:
Name

None

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale:
Name

Columbia County Tax
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relationg Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

aAddress

P.0O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
PA 17815

P.0O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280846
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has

knowledge who has any interest

affected by the sale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

in the property which may be
Address
RD1, Lot 3,

a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road
ctillwater (Benton Twp.}, PA 17878



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

UDREN MW OFELLES,

.-"/{
Mark /{:1 %, ESQ.
,/”/ Att for Plaintiff
e

DATED : January{f)/, 2005




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

5345 West 94th Terrace ! Columbia County
Shawnee Mission, KS 66207

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Tammy S. Wyda

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda
57 Harriscn Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Plaintiff E
v.
David J. Wyda %NO. 2004-CV-875
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. E 0;247{3f§~'éf“23-1/69

Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Executiocn was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: RDl, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road, Stillwater {(Benton Twp.)}, PA 17878

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Cwner({s):
Name Address

David J. Wyda 57 Harrison Road
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr. Stillwater, PA 17878

Tammy S. Wyda 57 Harrison Road
a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda Stillwater, PA 17878
2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name 2ddress

SAME AS #1 ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment isg a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Keystone Financial Bank 225 Central Penn Drive

Bloomgburg, PA 17815

130 Court Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax P.0O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
Claim Bureau pa 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.0. Box 380, Blcocomsburg
Pn 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 2809406
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other perscn of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants RD1, Lot 3,
a/k/a 72 Whispering Pines Road
Srillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

falgification to authorities.
UDREN LAWWES ; PLC
e

DATED: January {f , 2005 ey




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, {COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. ! CIVIL DIVISION

5345 West 94th Terrace ! Columbia County
Shawnee Mission, KS 66207 E
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V- H
David J. Wyda ENO. 200%—CV—975
?giéz gév;gdgoseph Wyda, Sr. g G;(éﬂéjjffjéfll)'/2}

a/k/a Tammy Sue Wyda
57 Harriscn Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant (=)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David J. Wyda
a/k/a David Joseph Wyda, Sr.
57 Harrison Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Your house/Mobile Home/Lot (real estate) at RD1, Lot 3,a/k/a 72
Whispering Pineg Road, Stillwater (Benton Twp.), PA 17878 1is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at

in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, to
enforce the court judgment of $95,413.72, cbtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.




NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1.

The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call: (856} 669-5400.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to
obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be scld to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the wvalue
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for your house. A gchedule of distribution of the money bid
for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after
the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiwving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptionsg {(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong}
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of
Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TOC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELCW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSQCIATION DE LICENCIDATOS
Susqguehanna Legal Services
168 East Bth Street
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick 1.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick J. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running aiong land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No.
778: '

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot Ne. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitied: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996.

BEING EKNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/K/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.), PA 17878
PROPERTY ID NO.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.

f
/
f



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick J.
Stemrich, said rebar set bemg further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick J. Sternrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of~way line of Township Route No.
778: '

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996.

BETING EKNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/K/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.), PA 17878
PROPERTY ID NO. : 03-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/86 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick J.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick J. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southeriy right-of~way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996.

BEING EKNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/K/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.}, PA 17878

PROPERTY ID NO.: 03-12-004-07
TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA

BY DEED FROM LINDZ D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in itne of land of Patrick J.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick J. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to-a rebar set at the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 2 of the
heretnafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING. '

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitied: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996. '

BEING EKNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 23,A/K/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.), PA 17878
PROPERTY ID NO.: 02-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick-J.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick I. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running aiong land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of~way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar sct, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996.

BEING KNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,4A/K/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.), PA 17878
PROPERTY ID NOG.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY 5. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDZ D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick-1.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick I. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe™ as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996.

BEING FKNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/K/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.), PA 17878
PROPERTY ID NO.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick-J.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778. |

THENCE running along land of Patrick J. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte, No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996. '

BEING KNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/XK/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.), PA 17878
PROPERTY ID NOC.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
- Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick-J.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778. _

THENCE running along land of Patrick . Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, Iune 1996.

BEING KNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/K/Z 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER {BENTON TWP.), PA 17878
PROPERTY TD NO.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY 5. WYDa
BY DEED FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOCK 630 PAGE 176.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
- Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick J.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southerly right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick J. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to a rebar set at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No. 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe” as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc, dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996. '

REING ENOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/K/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWF.), PA 17878
PROPERTY ID NO.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDA D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set, said rebar set being in line of land of Patrick J.
Stemrich, said rebar set being further located on the southeriy right of way line of Twp.
Rte. No. 778.

THENCE running along land of Patrick J. Stemrich, South 45 degrees 18 minutes
47 seconds East, 547.73 feet to a rebar set:

THENCE running along land of Linda Lowe, South 44 degrees 54 minutes 14
seconds West, 129.74 feet to-a rebar set at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 2 of the
hereinafter referenced subdivision:

THENCE running along Lot No. 2, North 45 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds
West, 554.18 feet to a rebar set on the southerly right-of~way line of Township Route No.
778:

THENCE running along the southerly right-of-way line of Twp. Rte. No, 778,
North 47 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East, 129.92 feet to a rebar set, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.641 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 3 on
survey subdivision plat entitled: “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Linda Lowe™ as
prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc. dated 5/3/96 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7, Page 1022, June 1996.

BEING KNOWN AS: RD1, LOT 3,A/X/A 72 WHISPERING PINES ROAD
STILLWATER (BENTON TWP.}, PA 17878
PROPERTY 1D NO.: 03-12-004-07

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS8 VESTED IN DAVID J. WYDA AND TAMMY S. WYDA
BY DEED FROM LINDZ D. LOWE DATED 6/26/96 RECORDED 7/11/96 IN DEED
BOOK 630 PAGE 176.
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